were granted and had vested before the Transition Date.

ii) Reconciliations of pre-changeover Canadian GAAP equity and
comprehensive income to IFRS

 IFRS 1 requires an entity to reconcile equity, comprehensive income and cash
flows for prior periods.  The changes made to the statements of financial
position and statements of comprehensive loss as shown below have resulted
in reclassifications of various amounts on the statements of cash flows,
however, as there have been no adjustments to net cash flows, no
reconciliation of cash flows has been prepared.

Brookemont Capital Inc.
for the three months ended October 31, 2011  – Page 12

 The August 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Effect of
  Canadian GAAP

August 1, 2010
transition
 to IFRS

IFRS
August 1, 2010

ASSETS
Current assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 274,976 $ - $ 274,976
 Receivables   2,079  -  2,079
 Prepaid expenses and deposits  333  -  333
Total current assets  277,388  -  277,388

Non-current assets
 Equipment   4,599  -  4,599
 Exploration and evaluation assets (a)  1,732,526  (313,300)  1,419,226

Total assets $ 2,014,513 $ (313,300) $ 1,701,213

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 53,552 $ - $ 53,552

 Deferred income tax liability (a)  313,300  (313,300)  -

Total liabilities  366,852  (313,300)  53,552

Equity
Share capital   3,350,847  -  3,350,847
Reserves   400,831  -  400,831
Accumulated deficit  (2,104,017)  -  (2,104,017)

Total shareholders’ equity  1,647,661  -  1,647,661

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 2,014,513 $ (313,300) $ 1,701,213

Brookemont Capital Inc.
for the three months ended October 31, 2011  – Page 13

The July 31, 2011 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

  Canadian GAAP
July 31, 2011

transition
 to IFRS

IFRS
July 31, 2011

ASSETS
Current assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 11,921 $ - $ 11,921
 Receivables   14,550  -  14,550
 Prepaid expenses and deposits  1,762  -  1,762
Total current assets  28,233  -  28,233

Non-current assets
 Equipment   4,068  -  4,068
 Rent deposit  6,475  -  6,475
 Exploration and evaluation assets ((b) and (c))  3,122,669  (219,310)  2,903,359

Total assets $ 3,161,445 $ (219,310) $ 2,942,135

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 142,289 $ - $ 142,289
 Interest payable  2,375  -  2,375
 Loans payable  160,000  -  160,000

Total liabilities  304,664  -  304,664

Equity
Share capital   7,271,043  -  7,271,043
Reserves   461,530  -  461,530
Accumulated deficit ((b) and (c))  (4,875,792)  (219,310)  (5,095,102)

Total shareholders’ equity  2,856,781  (219,310)  2,637,471

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 3,161,445 $ (219,310) $ 2,942,135

Brookemont Capital Inc.
for the three months ended October 31, 2011  – Page 14

The Canadian GAAP statement of comprehensive loss for the year ended July 31,
2011 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Year ended July 31, 2011

  Canadian
GAAP

transition
 to IFRS

IFRS

Expenses
Bank charges $ 696 $ - $ 696
Consulting  315,304  -  315,304
Depreciation  963  -  963
Finance fees  149,423  -  149,423
Management and directors’ fees  144,504  -  144,504
Office and miscellaneous  35,518  -  35,518
Professional fees  62,685  -  62,685
Shareholder information  27,891  -  27,891
Share-based payments  341,077  -  341,077
Transfer agent and filing fees  31,807  -  31,807
Travel and promotion  26,236  -  26,236
  (1,136,104)  -  (1,136,104)

Other items
Interest income  1,710  -  1,710
Interest expense  (7,288)  -  (7,288)
Write-down of mineral properties ((b) and (c))  (1,943,393)  93,990  (1,849,403)
  (1,948,971)  93,990  (1,854,981)

Loss before income tax provision   (3,085,075)  93,990  (2,991,085)

Deferred income tax recovery ((b) and (c))  313,300  (313,300)  -

Net loss and comprehensive loss $ (2,771,775) $ (219,310) $ (2,991,085)

(a) Under Canadian GAAP, we recognized a $313,300 deferred tax liability and a
corresponding bump up to the carrying value of the Yukon Quartz and Ontario
Lithium properties upon initial recognition at the time of acquisition of our wholly
owned subsidiary, 0854508 BC Ltd. (“BC CO”).  We allocated 30% of the bump
up ($93,990) to the Ontario Lithium claims and 70% of the bump up ($219,310) to
the Yukon Quartz claims. Under IFRS the acquisition of BC Co did not meet the
criteria for a business combination and therefore the deferred tax liability cannot
be recognized.   The deferred tax liability and corresponding increase in the